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BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT DECMBER 31,2022

Particulars

Assets

Non Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital Work-in-Progress

Current AssetS
Inventories

Short-Term Investment-Annexure-02
Trade Receivables

Advances, Deposits & Pre-payments
Other Receivables
Advance Income Taxes

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Total Assets

Equity & Liabilities
Bquity
Share Capital

Share Premium

Capital Reserve

Revaluation Reserve

Retained Earnings

Liabilities
Non-current Liabilities
Long Term Loan
Defined Benefit Obligations - Gratuity
Deferred Tax Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Long Term Loan - Current Portion
Creditors and Accruals
Interest on Long Term Loans
Provision for Income Tax

Dividend Payable

Total Liabilities

Total Equity and Liabilities

Net Asset Value Per Share (NAVPS)

Notes
Amount In BDT

Decmber31,2022 | June30,2022

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

12.00

13.00

18,007,107,437
164,6s5,617

t8,241,032,175
164,655,617

18,171,763,054

78,040,177

18,405,687,792

79,052,s28

10,022,976,822

470,365,164

85,348,005

622,496,066

327,822,608
1"039,994,637

475,64r,458
126,452,831

689,624,258

353,355,521

1,011,998,701

14,563,089,767 12,648.055.829
32,734,852,821 31.053.743.621

14.00

15.00

16.00

1,525,350,400

4,647,680,000

r30,360,425
4,076,100,142

socE 1,818,946,602

1,525,350,400

4,647,680,000

130,360,425

4,076,100"142

683,022,809
12,199,437,569

15,667,937,191

54,774,323

850,438,570

11,062,513,775

15,667,837 ,191
44,219,805

782,892,459

17.00

18.00

19.00

20.00

21.00

22.00
23.00

24.00

16,573,050,095

6,122,676

1,5 r3,600,865

1,648,r54,581

789,571,225

5,915,821

16,494,949,456

6,122,676

1,446,738,708

1,493,531,516

543,971,670

5,915,820

3,963,365,169 3,496,280,399

20,536,415,253 19,991,229,944

32,734,952,921 31.053.743.620

34.00

: integral

79.97 72.52

W*nnexednotesl

Secretary

part ofthese financial statements.

Signed in terms ofour annexed report ofeven date.

( AZAMCIR
Gearrl Mrurylr (Aocolur$,

@Ud$UiurruErcuryffatu

Executive Director(Technical)

Cb{tu{$mi



BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Particulars

Revenue ./
F'reight Revenue

Service Revenue

Operating Expenses
Fleet Expenses (Direct)
Fleet Expenses (Indirect)

Operating Profit

Other Income

Administrative Expenses

Financial Expenses

Net Profit Before Tax

lncome Tax Expenses
Current Tax Annexure- E
Deferred Tax

r.,et Profit After Tax

Other Comprehensive lncome

Foreign operations - foreign currency
Related Tax
Other Comprehensive lncome for the l

Total Comprehensive lncome for the Y

Basic Earning Per Share (EPi 33.00

30.00 241,731,552 192,925,822 135,463,222
31.00 154,623,066 154.379,004 77,311,533

25.00 2,093,742,501 1,935,215,931 1,102,089,742 994,326,453
26.00 _ 3q9,2q5,656 347,104,084 200,595,588 151,538,506

2,463,009,157 2,292,320,015 1,302,695,330 1,145,964,959

27.00 772,645,138 671,142,470 393,642,60t 325,748,266
28.00 52,834,658 63,006,018 32,821,908 25,Arc,268

825,479,796

r,637,529,361 1,549,171,527 976,220,9?1 794,506,425

29.00 .3s4,038,91.7 292,946,828 t:77,658,427 1s2,546,617
1,991,567,279 1,941,119,355 1,053,979,24g 947,053,0A

95,322,858
77,067,469

396,354,619 347,304,926 212,774,755 172,390,327
1,595,212,660 1,493,913,529 941,104,493 774,662,715

23.00 (245,599,555) (130,041,139) (131,415,266\ (123,57 5,798)
19.00 (67.546,n2) i00.67t"228) (34,501,661) (50,499,683)

(313,115,6671 (230,712,367) (t65,916,927) (174,075,4811
1,282,06-6,993 1,263,101,

8.28 3.94

The annexed notes 1 tq.l7 form an integral part ofthese linancial statements.

Execilive Di rector(Tech n ica l)

Signed in terms ofour annexed report ofeven date.

8.41

Secretary

o,ouffi..*,
ueputy (;onoral f/lailaoer

Arcornls Deoartnret 
-

Bangladesl; Snipplng Corroraiion
Ghattogram.

orh--MD. AZAMGIR
_ Ccncnl Meuga, {Accouaf)
Baa ghdcst Slippiry Corporxfuoa

Cb*omm

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECMBER 31,2022

Amount In BDT

Ist July 2022

to
31 Decmber,22

Ist July 2021

to
31 Decmber,2l

Ist October,2022
to

31 Decmber 22,

Ist October, 2021

31 Decmber 21,

-'1

Notes
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BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

CASH FLOWS FROM OPER{TING ACTIVITIES
Cash Received from Customers

Cash Received from Other Income and Other Sources

Cash Payment to Suppliers and Others

Cash Generl[ed from/ (used in) Operations

Interest Paid
Income Tax paid

Net cash from/(used in) Operating Activities

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Acquisition of Properfy, Plant & Equipment

Investment in Fixed Deposit Receipts

Net cash from/(used in) Investing Activities

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds/ (Repayment) ofLong Term Loan
Dividend paid

Net cash from/(used in) Investing Activities

Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents

Cash & Cash Equivalents at the Beginning ofthe year

Ellect of Movernents In Exchange Rates on Cash Held

Cash & Cash Equivalents at the End ofthe year

Net Operating Cash Flows per Share (NOCFPS)

Secretary

1,811,041,305 1,631,889,60s

154,623,066 152,293,827
(25,532,914) (18,729,480)

129,090,152 133,564,347

1,940,131,457 1,765,453,952

(16,984,r92) (988,378)

(1,805,000,000) (r,476,178,56r)

(1,821,984,192) (1,477,166,939)

(6,122,677)
(146,143,202)

(t46,t43,202) (6,12?,671)

(29,013,245) 280,294,137

1,039,994,637 750,849,095

1,017,308 1,870,197

1,011,998,700 1,033,013,429

12.72 11.57

7 form an integral part ofthese

2,396,353,841

354,038,917
(e39,35 1,454)

2,242,729,812

292,946,828
(903,787,035)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 3I

December 31,2021

Signed in terms of odr annexed report ofeven date.

MO. S{AHIDUL ISLAM
Deput',' 6enoral Manager

Arxcutrts Deparirnet
Bangladesh Shippin g Corporaliot

Ghatlogram:

statements.

Execu
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Particulars

Property, Plant & Equipment

Historical Cost
Opening Balance
Property, Plant & Equipment
Fleet (02 Vessels)
Fleet (06 Vessels)

Addition during the year

Disposal during the year

Closing Balance

Less: Accumulated Depreciation
0pening Balance
Property, Plant & Equipment
Fleet (02 Vessels)
Fleet (06 Vessels)

Charged During the year

Disposal during the year

Closing Balance

Carrying Amount as on 31 December,2022

Capital Work-in-Progress
Six Vessels Project (Note - 6.01)
Installation ofElectrical Sub Station (\lote - 6.02)

Amount In BDT

December 31, 2022 ll .fune 30,2022

5, I 05,1 5 1,1 53

359,126,870
15,005,300,000

5,076,166,260
325,327,087

15,046,047,633

20,447,540,990

22,037,0_40

20,469,579,023
16,984,190

20,496,562,213 20,469,579,020
20,496,562,213 20,469,579,020

472,338,970
190,111,481

1,566,095,395

439,440,952

171,265,628

1,116,021,396

1,726,727,976

501,8 17,870

2,229,545,946
250,908,930

2,479,454,776 2,229,515,946
2,479,454,776 2,229,545,946

t8.00?.r0?.4w __If41 01? rL

f,ilt
lt".lH
F=

<lEI
6.00

***Under the project ofprocuring 06 (six) new vessels three (03) "Product Oil Tankers" and three (03) "Bulk
Carriers" of about 39,000 DWT each, Bangladesh Shipping Corporation (BSC) has collected a 06(Six) number of
ships for its fleets and added those to the "Property and Plant and Equipment". A concessional loan agreement was
signed between the "Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh" and the "Govemment of the People's
Republic of China". The cost price and delivery date of those ships in details are mentioned below:

M.V. BANGLARJOYJATRA
M.V. BANGLAR SAMRIDDHI
M.V. BANGLARARJAN
M.T. BANGLARAGRAJATRA
M.T. BANGLAR AGRADOOT
M.T. BANGLARAGRAGOTI

Total

161,473,955

3,181,662

164,655.617

_____15J95,399pq!_

161,473,955

3,t81,662

___J51555W_

Name of Vessels

2,044,240,000

2.044.240.000

2,069,540.000

2,924,960,000

2,961,160,000

2,961,160.000

E
s.00

COST PRICE



Particulars

6.02

6.01 Six Vessels project
Opening Balance
Addition During the year
Closing Balance

Opening Balance
Addition During the year

Transfer to property, plant & Equipment
Closing Balance

7,00 Inventories
Deck and Engine, Elechic, Saloon Stores
Spares

Stock of Marine Workshop
Stock ofStationarl.
Bunker Fuel-stores
Lub Oil
Victualing

8.00 Short-Termlnvestment-Annexure_02

9,00 Trade Receivables
Opening Balance

Addition during the year

Realized During the year
Closing Balance

fu--_ler-4?3rli_
**flrhe allocated cost ofthe approved six vessel project comprised oftwo components mentioned below:

i) Project Aid
ii) BSC's own fund
The part of pro-ject aid within the perview of commercial contract between the Bangladesh Govemment and chinlessExam Bank are being paid by the Bangladesh Govemment and at the same time the ships have already delivered toBSC' Therefore, the six vessels are added to the Property Plant and Equipment in the financial statement.
on the other hand, BSC's.own fund included Registration cost, supervision fee and Advance Income Ta,x are inprocess to the payment till today. After the total completion of capital in working progress through the projectcompletion Report(PCR) ,the costs are added to the Property Plant and Equipment through reallocation of thecost to the ships based on the nature and Dead Weight Tonnage (DWT)
Importantly the supplementary loan agreement (SLA) is still not made between the ministry and Bangladesh ShippingCorporation (BSC).

Installation of Electrical Sub Station

161,473,955

3,t81,662

161,473,955

3,181,662

3,191,662 3,191,662

13,399,211

18,628,085

7,729,690
379,016

8,493,003
28,984,546

274,764,711

_2,423,75L198 4,495.730.450
2,891J17J62 -- 4J70,4r5J60
(2,4t8.47s,904) (4.300.129.996)
4?5,6ffi

3.181,66' 3.181,6d

12,376,860

18,628,085

7,729,690
379,016

8,493,003

28,984,546

470,365,164

1.448.977 1.448.977?-J4o.r?? ?rosz*.IE-

I t,827 76.8n ____J! o22 Y!2_

Amount In BDT

December 31,2022 ll .lrr. 30,2022



Particulars

The made-up of closing trade receivables as follows:

Trade Debtor

Six Vessels Chafierer Account

10.00 Advanges, Deposits & Pre-payments
Advances (Note' 10.01)

Deposits (Note - 10.02)

10.01 Advances
Employees (Note - 10.01A)
Other Advances (Note - 10.018)

10.01A Employees
Officers & Staff(Shore)
Officers & Staff (Afloat)
Crew Advance
House Building Loan

10.01B Other Advances
Masters' Control Account
Advance to Party

10.02 Deposits
Franking Machine Deposits

Securiry Deposits

11.00 OtherReceivables
Agents Control Account (Note - I I .01)

Charter Control Account
Insurance Ciaims Q'{ote - I1.02)
Rent Receivable
War risk adjustment
Interest Receivable

11.01 Agents Control Account
Opening Balance

Addition During the yem

Realized During the year

Closing Balance

11,02 Insurance Claims

Medical

Hull

108,645,280 123,440,500

366.996.178 346,924554
415,641,458 470,365,164

120,701,38 r 79,596,555

" 5,751,45A 5,751,450

126.452.831 8s,318.00s

1s,564,798 13,231,077

105,136,583 66,359,478

l 20.701 .38 I 79.596.555

13,874,107
642,614
697,680
350,397

I1,788,718
785,381
312,580
350,397

15.s64.798 13.237,077

61,627,493
43,509,090

47,773,938
18,585,540

10s.136,583 66,359.478

5,431,044 5,431,044
320,406

319,499,992

12,521,702
28,757,483

320,406

319,499,992

14,757,731
15,r95,474

328,845,080 273,042,869

689,624,2s8 622,196.066

319,499,992 319,499,992

319,499,992 319,499,9_92

319,-199,992 319,{99,992

-:

5,119,551 5,263,731

9,494,000 9,494,000

14,6r3,551 _______!rfl.fi1_

\

Amount In BDT

December31,2022 ll lune 30,2022



Particulars

'il Advance lncome Tax

Opening Balance

Deducted At Source during The year

-\djystment during The year

Year Wise details are as follows:

2013-2014

2014-2015

2015-2016

20r6-2017

2017-20r8

201 8-2019

2019-2020

2020-2021

2022-23

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash in Hand Q.{ote - 13.01)

Cash at Bank (Note - 13.02)

-: rtl

-: rll Cash in Hand
Chattogram
Dhaka
Khulna
BSC M/WS
C)ther:
Imprest Account

-r.rll Cash at Bank
Short Notice Deposit(Annexure- 03)

Dividend Account (Note - 13.02.4)

Current Deposits-Local Currency(Annexure -04)

Other Deposits (Note - 13.028)
Current Deposits - Foreign Currency (Note - 13.02C)

. -r,r'l-\ Dividend Account
Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 0210011049
Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue AIC 0210011343

Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 02 1001 8 I 7 I

Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 0320001913

Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 131000000726

Mutual Trust Barrk Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 1310000100921

Southeast Bank Ltd. Agrabad Branch A/C 13 1 00002566

Southeast Bank Ltd. Agrabad Branch A/C 1 3 1 00002575

One Bank Ltd. CEPZ Branch A/C - 0843000000233

One Bank Ltd. CEPZ Branch A/C 0843000000288

Mutual Trust Bank Ltd.Khalughat Branch 1310000140030

279,427,094

48,395,514

321,822,608

339236,675 ______3n_w,608_

327,822,608

11,414,067

339,236,675

47,283,05r

46,043,580

27,063,612

28,41r,460

23,518,226

36,448,279

31,635,1 19

38,963,767

48,395,514

11,414,067

47,283,051

46,043,580

27,063,612

28,411,460

23,578,226

36,448,279

31,635,1 19

38,963,761

48,395,514

339 236,67 5 ______w_w,608_

778,160 676,041

1,011,220,s41 1,039,318,596

s4,573
4,514

93,?85
164,979

516,925,869
9,250,090

68,074,412
3,753,862

413,216,308
1.01 1.220.54r ____-1^039,il8196-

2,341,749

2,071,877

783,236

r,614,329

2,438,899

2,341,7 49

2,071,877

783,236
1,614,329

2,438,899

1.01 1.e98.701 _______L039J94,631_

156,692
4,514

93,285
164,979

358,691
778.160 ______-__--fr5,W-

693,199,557
9,250,090
1,274,453
3,753,862

33 1,840,634

9,250,090 9,250,090

Amount In BDT

December 31, 2022 ll .lune 30,2022



Particulars

Amount In BDT

December 31, 2022 ll .fune 30,2022

13.02B Other Deposits

Custom Port Revolving Deposits

Port Deposit & Revolving Deposits - Khulna
92,853

3.66r.009

319,262,782

93,804,828

88,896

92,853

3,661,009

Current Accounts - Foreign Currency
HSBC Singapore

HSBC Singapore - 003

HSBC Singapore (Feeder)

SCB Singapore -14326

Rupali Bank, Karachi, Pakistan

Sonali Bank Limited, Calcutta, India

3.7s3.862 ___3J53d92_

242,343,466

89,348,470

88,896

59,802 59,802
Jr].2l6.30R

*'<* Due to non operation of commercial activities in those regions the account bearing with HSBC Singapore -003,
HSBC Singapore (Feeder), Rupali Bank Ltd, Karachi, Pakistan and Soanli Bank Limited, Calcutta, India are in non-
active position till now. But in near future, our operation will commence in above mentioned areas again.

I



tr
14.00

Particulars

Share Capital

Authorised Capital

1,000,000,000 Ordinary Shares ofTk l0 Each

Issued, Subscribetl and Puid - up Cupital

20,000,000 Ordinary Shares ofTk.10 each

62"740,000 Ordinary Shares ofTk.10 each

53,452,000 Ordinary Shares of Tk.l0 each

16.343,040 Ordinary Shares of Tk.10 each

Shareholdins Position:
Particulars
Govt. Share

Public Share

________4{49{9qJq _____1!J9q{qqfl!_

200,000,000 200,000,000

627,400,000 627,400,000

534,520,000 534,520,000

t63,430,400 163,430,400

_________1d25i5q __-l,s2s,3s0,3gg_

794,634,400 794,634,400

730,716,000 730,716,000

________l,s25i5a/q _______1,!2!i5al!!_

14.01 Classification of Shares by holding at 31 DECEMBER,2022

t4.02

Class by number ofshares

Less than 500 Shares

From 500 to 5,000 Shares

From 5,001 to 10,000 Shares

From 10,001 to 20,000 Shares

From 20,001 to 30,000 Shares

From 30,001 to 40,000 Shares

From 40,001 to 50,000 Shares

From 50,001 to 100,000 Shares

From 100,001 to 1,000,000 Shares

From 1,000,001 and Above

Number of
Holders

102,035

6,355

835

433

t2r
65

39

70

40

10

Number of
Shares

5,728,672

10,83s,5 12

6,140,348

6,083,577

3,050,576

2,273,950

1,790,526

4,936,230

8,409,3 16

1 03,286,333

_______152dt5J19_______________ll@

Composition of Shareholders at 3l DCEMBER,2022

Name of Shareholders

Govt. ofthe People's Republic ofBangladesh
lnstitutes

Other Shareholders

15.00 Share Premium

16.00 Capital Reserve

Danish - Grant
Adjusted in Year, 1982-83(Grant Portion ofFrench Credit)

Valuation ofDonated and Impounded Vessels, Vacuvators and spares

Excess of Assets over Liabilities of Bangladesh

Valuation of Stores Received at the Time of Delivery of Vessels

Excess of Assets Over Liabilities at BSC's Formation

Workshop on Incorporation ofthe Same in the Books ofthe Corporation

Profit /(Loss) on Sale ofFixed Assets

Penalty for Late Delivery

__{,647,680,9q_ _1,647,680,999_

5 1,613,078

97,050,240

29,398,902

10,835,21 I
5,512,616

4,415,906

100,39s

(86,488,461)

r7,922,538

l- 3l+..'rr--l
No. of
Shares

79,463,440

19,970,054

53,101,546

_152d594_

5 1,613,078

97,0s0,240
29,398,902
10,835,21 t
5,512,616

4,415,906
100,395

(86,488,461)

t7,922,538

_1r!rf9l2!_ _______l!!i{ql25_



Amount In BDT
Note
No:

Particulars
December 31' 2022 ll June 30,2022

17,00 Long Term Loan
Overseas Economic Co-operation Fund' Japan (Note - 17.01)

Bangladesh Government Loan (Note '17.02)
Govemment Loan - Marine Workshop Modernization (Note - 17'03)

Chinese Concessional Loan (06 Vessels) (Note - 17.04) rs.005.300.000 15,005,300,000

t5.667,8J7.191 15,667,837,191

17.01 Overseas Economic co-operation Fund and BD Govt. loan were shown since long time.

To buy p4 (four) fleet vessels for Bangladesh Shipping Corporation (BSC), a loan agreement of amounting 09 (nine) billion yet

equivalent to BDT 60.07 crore was signed on 20th April, 1979 between the Govemment of Bangladesh and Overseas Economic Co

operation Fu1d, Japan. This loan's payback period was 30 (thirty) years including l0 years grace period with 60 (sixty) halfyearll

instailment and interest rate was 2.75oh. As per a Govemment order of dated 22nd June, 1997 the amount of BDT 6.46'55,302ha<

been converted into "SHARES". The rest of the payabte loan amount is BDT 53,60,44,698 only. BSC paid to the Govemment a tota

amount of BDT 15,52,29,688.36 only as interest payment of the said loan amount. Japan Government exempted the total amount o

loan and interest to the Govemment of Bangladesh vide a memo no. ERD/JAP-3/Miscellaneous/12193'601; dated l3th September

1990 of Ministry of Finance. BSC submitted an application to the Govemment to consider full exemption from the said loan

According to that application the Government rescheduled the loan a total amount of BDT 60.07 crore with interest rate 2.75%o vidr

an office order Ref: Finance lFDlMClBSlg4Ag; dated 09th September, 1995 of Ministry of Finance. Finally, in the 204th Boart

meeting of BSC Board of Directors it was approved that the rest of the payable loan amount of BDT 53,60,03,698 only shall br

converted into the Govemment equity which was submitted to Ministry of Finance for approval. But the ministry of finance not ye

approved this application and no interest on this balance have been provide d2009'2010 to till now.

1: .02 The loan amounting to BDT 103,200,000 received from Bangladesh Govemment for payment of retirement benefits of 14(

employees retired under Self-Retirement Scheme undertaken by management in 2002. The loan is repayable after 1 year grace perio<

with interest at a rate 5%. The balance has been remained unpaid since 2002.

17,03 The loa11 taken from Bangladesh Govemment for the purpose of Modemization of BSC Marine Workshop as at 15th April, 2012

Total loan amount is BDT 79,594,785. The loan period is 15 years including 2 years grace period and interest rale is 5o/o per annum.

17.04 Under the project of procuring 06 (six) rew vessels three (03) "Product oil rankers" and three (03) ''Bulk carriers" of about 39,00(

DWT each, Bangladesh Shipping Corporatiorr (BSC) has collected 06 (six) number of ships for its fleets- A concessional Loat

Agreement of an amount RMB + 1,200,000,000.00 (Ren-min-bi Yuan One Billion Two Hundred Million Only) equivalent to BD1

1500.53 crore (Fifteen Hundred Crore and Fifty Three Lac only) was signed on 05th October, 2016 and 14th October, 201(

respectively between the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh and the Government of the People's Republic o

China. The loan pay back period is 20 ( twenty) years including utilization, gace and repayment period. The grace period of thir

loan is 05 (five) years and the interest rale is 2o/o per anllum. Informartively, the suplementary loan agreement (SLA) is still no

made berween the Ministry of Finance and Bangladesh Shipping corporation (BSC).

18.00 Defined Benefit Obligations - Gratuity
Opening Balance

Provision made during the Year

Payment to Employee

Create Sperate Fund in favour ofGratuity Trusttee Board

Total Paid during the Year

Closing Balance

s36,003,698
103,200,000
23,333,493

536,003.698
103,200,000
23,333,493

***ThebaianceofDefinedBenefitobligations-Gratuityfundasat 30june2021-wasBDT 29,26,75,579.Asperdecisionof

BSC'sBoardofDirectors(BOD) dated23-ll-2021 theGratuityfundhasbeenaudeditedupto30twe2022bytheCharterd

Accountant Golam Kibria & Co. And Aceordingly The employee Benelits (Gratuity) is funded seperately from the dated of 30 June

2022. Now This Fund is directed and maintained through a seperate account named as a Board of Trustee (Employee Benefits)'

44,219,805 292,675,579

25,000,002

(14,445,484) (35,744,054)

(235,529,140\

(271,273,194)

s4-774-323 44.219.805

782,892,459 626,068,209

67.546.111 (156,824,250)

19.00 Deferred Tax Liability/(Assets)

Opening Balance

Increase/(Decrease) of Deferred Tax Liability

Closing Balance
****Details shown in Annexure - 5

850.438.570 782'892'459



Note
No: Particulars

Amount In BDT

December 31,2022 June 30,2022

20.00 Current Portion ofLong Term Loan
Governrnent Loan - Marine Workshop Modemization

21.00 Creditors and Accruals
Other Finance
Owner's Control A,/c

Demurrpe Payable Account - BpC
Security Deposits (Crew)
Security Deposits Received
Service charge (Advertisement)

Welfare Fund

Bunker Adjustments Accounts

Provision for Expenses (Note - 21.01)

21.01 Provision for Expense
Salary & Allowance - Afloat
Crew Bonus
Victualing
Provident Fund
Agency Commission Brokerage
Deck Engine, Electrical & Saloon
Spare Parts

Operating Expenses

Port Light Canal Custom
Insurance
Provision for Bad Debts (Trade Receivables)
Provision for Bad Debts (Agent C/A) - (Note-21 .01A)
Provision for Bad Debts (Employee Advance)
Provision for Bad Debts (Six Vessels Time Charttered Accounts_Qrlotes-21_0lB)
Vessel Repair & Survey Fees

Voyage Charter Expenses

CTM & Charter Expenses
Share Expenses

Audit Fee

Telephone & Trunkcall
Light, Power & Water
Office General Expenses
Intemet & Website (Alpha level)
Legal Fees

Fresh water
Repair and Matainances
Printing and Stationary
Uniform
Fleet Communication
Office Machinery and Equipment's
Hatch cleaning
Profit Bonus
Advertisement
Medical Expenses

BSC Marine Workshops
Travelling (Afloat)

6.122.676 6.t22.676
6,t22.676 6,122.676

33,547,054
4s3,308,327
I 18,258,886

4,017,120
96,166,463

317,914

178,159,495

37,735,848
341,071,902
l I 8,258,886

3,963.120
92,234,t61

283,304

414,01,3

236,426,009

I

j

629.825,606 6t6,35t,465
1.5t3.600.865 1.446.735-7fi8

43,480,833
283,816

21,066,3s1

9,633,874

55,028,716
1 1,986,875

80,000
87,436,r4s
7,489,614

77,s29,863
88,092,121

587,555
t4,550,291

102,132,621
10,035,635
10,063,478

54,367
223,000

50,000
11,642,471
2,187,027
t,243,487

300,000
739,532

26,731,143

2, l s0,000
808,558

2,705,933

67,252
35,026,676

1,s00,000

567,160
85 5,2 13

42,053,368
r,074,732

22,830,s62

7,869,663
55,028,716
I 1,986,875

80,000
87,436.145

7,489,614
77,529,863
80,104,62s

587,555
9,700,195

102,132,621
10,035,635
10,063,478

54,367

223,000
50,000

11,642,471
2,t87,027
1,243,487

300,000
739,s32

26,731,143
2,150,000

808,558

15,912,227

67,252
21,820,382

1,500,000

567,160
855,213

3.496.000 3.496.000

_____5zu25:!!6_ ___fl !.3s.L16 s_



Note
No:

Particulars

Amount In BDT

December 31,2022 June 30,2022

21.01A Provision for Bad Debts (Agent C/A)
***AnamountofBDT.319,499,992 under"AgentsControlAccount"havebeencarriedforwardsince2006-200Tunderthehead
of Other Receivable, which indicates doubtful of recovery. In the current financial year 2021-2022 provision for bad debts have

been charged 5o% on above said amount as per section -21(2) ofBangladesh Shipping Corporation Act-2017.

2l .018 Provision for Bad Debts (SIX Vessels Time Chartterd Accounts)
*x*Ar amount of BDT. 19,40,03,9161- under Trade debtors (Six Vessels Time Chartterd Account) have been carried forward

since last Three years under the head of BSC Six Vessels Charttered Accounts, which indicates doubtful of recovery. In the

current financialyear 2021-2022 provision for bad debts have been charged 5% on above said amount as per section -21(2) of
Bangladesh Shipping Corporation Act-2017.

22.00 Interest on Long Term Loans
319,826,404 319,826,404Overseas Economic Co-operation Fund, Japan

B angladesh Government Loan
Govemment Loan - Marine Workshop Modernization
Chinese Concessional Loan

23.00 Provision for Income Tax
Opening Balance
Provision made During the Year

Paid During the Year
Closing Balance

Year wise details are as follows:
Income year (20 12 -20 13)

Income year (20 13-2014)

lncome year (20 t4-20 I 5)

Income year (201 5-20 16)

Income year (2016-2017)
Income year (2017 -2018)
Income year (20 1 8-20 1 9)
Income year (20 19 -2020)
lncone year (2020 -2021)

Income year \2021 -2022)

2,1.00 Dividend Payable
Opening Balance
Declared During the Year

Paid During the Year

Closing Balance

Year wise details are as follows:

Dividend (2018-2019)

Dividend (2019-2020)
Dividend (2020-21)

111,972,000
19,445,123

109,392,000
17,455,253

1,196,911,054 1,046,857,859

______1f1!:ls4F!1_ ____1121f11f1!_

543,97t,670 228,150,368

245,599,555 114,184,289

789,571,225 543,971,670

789,511,225 543,971,670

16,429,8t3
8,886,99s

14,609,942
25,175,725
24,006,064

31,994,661
36,448,279
31,63s,120
38,963,767

16,429,813
8,886,995

t4,609,942
25,175,725

24,006,064
31,994,661
36,448,279
3t,635,120
38,963,767

*Provision for Income Tax calculated on the base ofCorporate Tax. Advance Tax & Minimum Tax whichever is hieher.

245,599,555 114,184,289

473,149,923 342,334,637

5,915,821 27,049,910

87,685,920 87,685,920

93,601,741 114,735,830
(87,685,920) (70,472,733)

___!p!5d2l _______lp15d2 1

1,842,731 1,842,731

2,066,290 2,066,290
2,006,799 2,006,799

__________l21tg!_ ________1J15J20_

*** Dividend had declared for the financial year 2020-2021 amounting BDT 18,30,42,048/, out of which BDT 9,53,56,128 for

Govemrnent Shareholding and BDT 8,76,85,920 for Public Shareholding. Subsequently, the corporation paid dividend to public

through bank aad the dividend portion of Govemment is alos paid thourgh Treasury challan .



Note
No:

Particulars

Amount In BDT

Ist July 2022
to

31 Decmber,22

IstJuly 2021

to
31 Decmber,21

Ist October, 2022

to
31 Decmber 22,

Ist October,2021
to

31 Decmber 21,

25.00 Freight Revenue

Ligllterage

Time Chater (Six Vessels)

26.00 Service Revenue

Address Commission

Service Charges

Berth Right Charge

27.00 Fleet Expenses (Direct)

Salary and Allowances (Afloat)

Fuel, Oil and Water

Insurance

Agency Commissions & Brokerage

Deck and Engine Expenses

Hatch Cleaning

Port, Canal and Custom Dues

Spares pa(s

Vessel Repairs & Survey Fees

Victualing Expenses

Depreciation (Annexure - A)
Operating Sundry Expenses

28.00 Fleet Expenses (Indirect)

Salary and Allowances

Medical Expenses

DPA Audit inspection

Repatriation Expenses

VAT (Service Charges)

382,485,r88 402,149,263

1,71t,2s7,3r3 1,533,066,668

228,972,670

873,1\7,072

l 38,8s0,020

8s5,476,433

2,093,742,s01 r,93s,21s,931 1,t02,o89,742 994,326,4s3

In the Period of second quarter ofthe financial yew-2022-23 compared to the same period oltle last year, the

fright revenue has increased remarkably due to the increased ofthe Literage income.

226,867,985 225,153,059 110,015,201

139.917.671 I19,3s4.094 88,1 00,387

2.480.0002.480,000 2,596,931

112,016,241
?o <r) )6{

369,26s,656 347,104,084 200,595,588 1s1,s38,506

200,590,445 170,039,813 103,486,665

107,509,747 66,680,841 52,682,560

sl,972,485
) ))< 01)

13,687,120

450,942

2,920,821

17.396,548

96,339,167

25,874,898

27,095,968

930,816

r 0,337,868

35,008

5,088,384

8,954,007

20,781,538

12,829,149

117,229,963

251,500

92.934,369 67,982,364

3,001,645 2,209,152

23 ,039 ,426 2t ,938 ,47 5

522,827 35,008

10,292,282 14,059,297

42.939.172 20.517.904

30,192,568 47 ,061,062 18,281,842.00

26,524,008 25,658,298 12,829,149.04

234,459,924 234,459,926 117,229,962.00

638,725 s00,330 479,435.00

772,64s,r38 671,142,470 393,642,601 325,748,266

446,721

t,444,1s2

301,62s

29,654,509
20.987.65 l

10,575,322

l,l 50,196

11 177 0R8

1.7.903.412

207,081 .00

59 1,1 89.00

I 8,808,580.00
13.215.0s8 00

s36,287

19,145,642
5.928.339



Difference in Exchange Gain
interest Income - On FDR
Misc. Recerpl Scrap, Tender, Bond lv
Bank Interst

Rent Rates Income

1,01 7,308 1,870,197
303,131,684 243,281,s89

3,431,022

5,8s9,369
1,819,008

179,792,295

2,133,392

I,595,686

2s,000,002

9,1 55

12,833,s94

2,039,857

237,250

1,641,31s

16,449,006

2,580,000

1,989,870

1 50,053,1 96

138,614,975

2,289,227

27,3s3,000

86, I 66

I 59,850

8,825,958

I 25,685

65,000

15,405,961

8 I 6,858

t 53,287 ,7 t7
386, r 30.00

104,s65,792

1,37 5,057

12,s00,001

6,414,797

1,925,377

201,250.00

2s6,44s.00

8,224,503.00

I,290,000.00

994,93s.00

75,026,s98.00

1,870,197

t24,378,789

191,000

68,817,819

1,849,990

I 2,353,000

I 59,850

4,412,979

4,795

29,000

7,695,425

1,290,000

750,869

75,026,600

30.00

31.00

illi,H ::fi :i s::T::: :?:i3i'rnvestment ofshort term deposit (FDR)

Administrative Expenses
Office General Expenses
Differece in Exchnage Expences
Function and Celebration

Gratuity

Insurance - Shore Assets
Prolessional Expenses
Bad debt Expenses

Share Expenses

Audit Fee- RPO

Recruitment Expenses

Depreciation

Financial Expenses

Interest on Bangladesh Government
Loan

Interest on Marine Workshop
Modernization

Interest on Chinese Concessional
Loan

2,580,000

I,74s,804

1 50,053,200

Note
No: Particulars

Amount In BDT

Ist July 2022
to

31 Decmber,22

IstJuIy 2021

to
31 Decmber,2l

Ist October,2022
to

31 Decmber 22,

Ist October, 2021
to

31 Decmber 21,
29.00 Other Income



Ist October,2021
to

31 Decmber2l,

Ist October, 2022

to
31 Decmber 22,

IstJuly 2021

to
31 Decmber' 21

Ist July 2022

to
31 Decmber,22

32.00 Reconciliation of Net

Net Profit Before Tax
Adjustments for :

Depreciation ExPense

Interest on Long Term Loan

Income Tax Paid

33.00 Basic Earning Per Share (EPS)

Net Profit After Tax

Number of Ordinary Shares During

the Period

Total Assets

Total Liabilities
Net Assets Value

Nurnber of Ordinary Shares During

the Period

Net Operating Cash Flows Per Share

Foreign Exchange (Gain)/Loss

Changes in Working Capital :

zTrade and Other Receivables

Inventories

Advances, Deposits and Prepayments

Defined Benefit Obligation - Gratuib'

Creditors and Accruals

Long Term Loan - Current Portion
(3s,080,28s)

Cash Generated from/(used in) Ope 1'811'041'305

154,623,066

(2s,532,914)

129,090,152

Net Cash from/( u sed in ) Operatin g .----!r219J!.!15?-

Income with Cash Flows from Operating Activities

1,s94,195,352

250,908,930

251,926,238

(72,404,486)

1,012,351

(4 1,1 04,826)

1 0,554,5 1 8

66,862,157

1,493,813,529

247,99s,690

1,870,197

249,865,887

(s8,3 1 9,683)

(1,34s,s7 6)

196,922,324

4,191,619

(2s3,238,49s)

(r11,789,811)

1,631,889,605

1s2,293,827

(18,729,480)

133,564,347

1,765,453,952

67s,187,566.20 600,s87,234

l s2 535.040 I 52.535,040

1,282,066,993 1,263,101,162

I s7 s',ls 040 I 52 535-040

8.41 8.28 4.43 3.94-

34.00 Net Asset Value Per Share (NAVPS)
32,734,852,821

(20 ,s36 ,41 5 ,2s3)
12,198,431,568

Number of Ordinary Shares During

the Period 152,535,040

Net Asset Value Per Share

Net Operating Cash Flows per Share (NOCFPS)

Netcashfrom/(usedinyOperating 1,940,131.457
Activities

35.00

31,053,7 43,621

(19,991,229,844)

11.062,513,717

152,s35,040

1' a)

t,765,453,952

1 52,53s,040

11.57

152,535,040

12.72

**+ Net operating Cash Flow per Share (NoCFps) increases 1 .15 (12.72-11 .57) due to more generated cash inflow from

customer compared to the less payment ofsupplier in the Second Quarter 2022-23.

I

Note
No:

Particulars

Amount In BDT

79.97:



Operation Segments

Particulars

Address
Commission &

Service
and

Fluctuation
Own Vessels ll gain, Building ll Interest On FDR

Rent, & others

2.093.742.501

s0,907,233 303,1 3 1,684

2,093,742,s07 50,907,233 303,131,684

TOTAL

2,4$,0:O8,ts7

(825-479-796

1.637.528.361

3s4,038,917

(396.354.6181

1,595,212,659

During this Peruiod, the corporation had not occurred any number oftransaction with related party in the normal course ofbusiness.

Joeratinc Income 369.265.656
.-)neratins Fvnenses

aperali,lc I4!9!rq(Loi!
Jther Income

Jther Exnenses

Net Income/(Loss) 369,265,656



BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION

sirrrouln oF sHoRT TERM INVESTMENT

AS ATDECEMBER 31,2022
Annexure-02

1,210,7u



BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
SCHEDULE OF SHORT NOTICE DEPOSITS

AS AT DECMBER3O,2O2Z
Annexure-3

Sl No. BankName Branch Name Account Number December 3112022 Jrune30,2022

1 Agrani Banlilim ted Agrabad 0200-01 1798943 1,979,424 3.673,494

2 Aerani Bank Lim ted Khulna 0200-0217]t572 24,524 24.524

J Agrani Bank Limited Port 0200-00198826s 387,27'.|.132 428,550,190

4 Dhaka Bank Limited Andarkilla 0271-500001001 676,420 676,420

5 Dhaka Bank Limited Fore gn Exchar 203 l-500001682 2.276.772 123,228

6 Dhaka Bank Limited Fore gn Exchar 203 1-s00001 694 9,870,250 10,170,250

1 Dhaka Bank Lim ted Foreign Exchar 203 1-s00001708 184,472 684,472

8 Eastern Bank Limited Khulna Branch 2001-040000133 z,t)) 2.333

9 Eastern Bank Limited Agrabad 001 l-040000499 366,714 366,714

10 HSBC Bank Limited Agrabad 004-091633067 9,943.990 51,610,104

11 Janata Bank Limited Khulna 0r00-009181045 4,848 4,848

12 Ianata Bank Limited Port 0100-00526 I 583 11,470,793 6t.773,804

IJ Janata Bank Lim ted Port old(349)0 1 0 0-00s26121 4 12,334 72,334

14 JanataBank Lim ted Port 0100-005261435 301,780 301,780

15 One Bank Lim ed EPZ 0843-000000049 40,542,288 62,467,074

t6 Pubali Bank L mited Asrabad 0332-102000044 415.041 415.041

i8 Rupali Bank L mited 240000202 91,267 9t,267

19 Rupali Bank Limited BSC M/W 1404-024000001 4,125,453 4,125,453

20 Sonali Bank Limited Asrabad Corp. 0801-13600019s 576,054 576,054

2l Sonali Bank Limited Dhaka 1604-836000369 232,624 016.312)

22 Standard Chartered Ban Asrabad 0224-7525101 171,880 171.880

23 Standard Charlered Ban Aerabad 3224-752s101 13.t70.904 12,890,963

24 Islami Bank Ltd Asrabad 20s01030900010100 29,647,950 54,043,019

25 PubaliBank Limited Khulna 11 J J

25 Trust Bank Limited Dilkhusha Brar Various 560,620 560,620

Total 516,925,870 693,199,559



I

BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT DEPOSIT

AS AT DECEMBER3O,ZOZZ
Annexure- 4

Account Number December 3112022 Jrune30,2022SI

No.
BankName Branch Name

45,817 45,8L7
1 SBAC Bank Ltd. Dhaka

171,313 171,313
2 Agrani Bank Litirited Agrabad 0200-01 r798942

6,968 6,968
J Agrani Bank Limited Khulna 0200-002165'2JJ

4 Asrani Bank Limited Pofi Corporate 0200-00198s848 58,281,093 (4,263,146)

5 Eastern Bank Limited Agrabad 001 1-060005899 563 563

6 Eastern Bank Limited Khulna ?oo1 -050000637 21,750 21,750

276,706 276,706n Janata Bank Limited Khrrlna 0100008790340
0100-00s356291 46,386 46,386

8 JanataBank Limited Port Corporate

9 lanataBank Limited Port Corporate 0100-00s23 1048 2,572,524 (1,633,266)

10 Janata Bank Limited Port Comorate 0100-00s301828 79,142 79,142

0100-00s35649s 1 18,837 1 18,837
11 Janata Bank Limited Port Corporate

Premier Bank Ltd Aerabad 1 855 50,000

2 Pubali Bank Limited RSCMW 0332-901034085 293 293

0332-901016937 29,471 29,471
J Pubali Bank Limited Agrabad

4 Pubali Bank Limited Khulna 0886-90101s934 t3r,l34 137,134

5 Rupali Bank Limited BSC M.W 1 404-020000499
365,836 365,836

6 Sonali Bank Limited Dhaka 1621-20000164s

7 Sonali Bank Limited Dhaka 1604-83300273 1 925,978 925,978

18 Islami Bank Ltd Aerabad 1 0301 006091 07 17,140 17,142

206,264 206,264
t9 Standard Chartered Bank I Agrabad 0124-7525101

4,727,257 4,727,257
20 Pubali Bank Limited BSC M.W 4993

68,074,412 1,274,385Total

0067111001078



BANGLA,DE SH SHIPPING CORPORATION

- DEF'ERRED TAX
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

DefeneJ tar r assets)/ Liability recognized in accordance with the provision ofIAS-12, is arrived as fo,ows:

Opening B.il;-7

Closing Balance

Raolciliation of Deferred Tax Liabilities/ (Assets) are as follows:

Deferred Tax Liability(Assets)

-

, : r- L \IBER 31.2022

1

,:'l

ETuRate
irrd tir Liabitity/ (Assets)

-;iffi-amrm

?ry. Pht & Equipment (Except Land)

lH?ffiHees(Gratuitv)' 
-'-'

frr;lrnry Oifferences

Annexure- 05

850,43g"571-

20.00h

_ ?gr,grr,45'

4,487,723,007

(54,774,322)

.(180,755,830)
4,252,192,955

200h

14,170,201,137

(54,774,322)
9,682,478,130

Dderred Tax Liability/ (Assets)

=t 

Equipment (Except Land)
rQloyees (Gratuitv)
h,riion
rryDifierences

14,410,182,173

(44,219,805) t0'283's77'833 4'D6'604,340

( t67.g22)1R\ _ (44.219.805)
- /14? n^^ ^^^\--il*oaq*,r-mjrffi

AmountL BDT

June 30,2022

Carrying Amount

Applir*&TatRate

Deferrcl Tu liebilify/ (Assets)

(67.546.112\ ,r..';;:':::.
___ 850,43Wr_ ___ ?,8nr%,6w



Statement of lncome Tax provision:

Computation of Total lncome

Accounting Profit Before Tax ,

Add : lnadmissible Expenses

Accounting Depreciation

Less : Expenses Admissible But Not Shown
Depreciation as per 3rd Schedule

Total Tdle lncome/(Loss)

CurrentTadsrge During the year
01. RegularTax l-iability
02, Minimum Tax on Turnover
03. Advane lrrcme Tax

Current Tax L a: :/ u/S 82 C (8) (higher one among i, ii and iii)

Annexure - E

Amount in BDT.

3L.L2.2022
84L,t04,493.O0

125,454,465.00

!25,454,465.OO

I sog, r;-r;srfil
3O9,492,629.0O

657,076,329,0O

!31,4L5,265.9A

26,727,452.67

25,532,913.62

L3L,4L5,265.90

20.0%

0.60%

I


